No.A.44011/15/2019-Admn.I Government of India Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi, May 29, 2019

OFFICE ORDER NO.32/2019

With the approval of Competent Authority in the Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying, it is informed that Dr. Praveen Malik, Director, NIAH, Baghpat, will look after the work of Animal Husbandry Commissioner, Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying with immediate effect till the post of Animal Husbandry Commissioner is filled up on regular basis or until further orders, whichever is earlier. This is in addition to his own existing duties.

(S.C. Srivastav)

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

Distribution

- 1. Dr. Praveen Malik, Director, NIAH, Baghpat.
- 2. PPS to JS (NLM)/JS(C&DD)/JS (LH)/JS(Admn.), DAHD
- 3. JC (LH)/DC s (Cattle)/DC (NLM)
- 4. All ACs in AH Division
- 5. US (Admn.III)/US(DDO)
- 6. Cash Section/Cashier
- 7. Office Order Register/Guard File

8. NIC

Copy to:-

Sr.PPS to Secretary, AHD.